reporting period. As a result, the investment by Santova Logistics (Pty) Limited in a cell captive operated

   by the Guardrisk Insurance Company no longer qualifies for consolidation.

   The Board do not consider the impact of this restatement on the Group's interim results to be material as

   there is no effect on either profit for the period or total capital and reserves in the current or prior reporting

   periods.

   Due to the Board's assessment of the immateriality of the restatement and the fact that the transitional

   provisions of IFRS 10 do not require the presentation of reporting periods, other than the annual period

   immediately preceding the date of initial application of this IFRS, a third statement of financial position has

   not been included in terms of IAS 1: 40A.

   The impact of this restatement on the 2013 interim financial results can be summarised as follows:

   As

   previously

   reported   Adjustment   Restated

   R'000   R'000   R'000

   Profit for the period   13 945   –   13 945

   Total assets   620 241   (472)   619 769

   Total liabilities   448 507   (472)   448 035

   Capital and reserves   171 734   –   171 734

   Unaudited   Unaudited   Audited

   Six months to   Six months to   12 months to

   31 August   31 August   28 February

   2014   2013   2014

   R'000   R'000   R'000

4.  FAIR VALUE ADJUSTMENTS

   ON FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS